Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 37% 37% 33% 31% 36% 34% 41% 39% 10% 37% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 56% 53% 54% 56% 47% 58% 49% 51% 74% 52% 28%
Not sure 12% 7% 10% 13% 13% 17% 8% 10% 10% 16% 11% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (491) (509) (216) (233) (341) (210) (707) (131) (114) (48)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 10% 29% 71% 8% 72% 31% 38% 45% 34% 34% 34% 38%
Off on the wrong track 53% 84% 51% 22% 88% 23% 55% 54% 50% 56% 58% 53% 48%
Not sure 12% 6% 20% 6% 4% 5% 14% 8% 5% 11% 8% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (302) (410) (288) (286) (300) (450) (278) (144) (180) (202) (363) (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
June 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 28% 24% 16% 24% 28% 36% 31% 3% 21% 22%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 19% 15% 21% 16% 16% 15% 19% 7% 15% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 9% 13% 15% 15% 8% 7% 10% 18% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 37% 41% 41% 34% 42% 39% 34% 67% 44% 25%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 7% 7% 11% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (491) (509) (216) (233) (341) (210) (707) (131) (114) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 19% 63% 2% 68% 20% 33% 30% 22% 28% 23% 32%
Somewhat approve 17% 8% 18% 25% 5% 25% 17% 19% 17% 19% 20% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 11% 16% 5% 9% 3% 13% 9% 11% 15% 9% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 76% 35% 4% 83% 3% 41% 36% 38% 39% 40% 38% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 13% 3% 1% 1% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (302)  (410) (288)  (286)  (300)  (450) (278) (144) (180) (202) (363)  (255)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 35% 32% 30% 16% 35% 32% 37% 31% * 35% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 51% 55% 55% 67% 46% 58% 49% 54% * 53% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 19% 10% 14% 14% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 101% *
Unweighted N (447) (357) (249) (198) (84) (97) (156) (110) (369) (14) (42) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 9% 21% 40% * 41% 29% 32% 30% 26% 30% 32% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 43% 64% 51% * 49% 54% 54% 57% 57% 58% 54% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 48% 15% 9% * 10% 17% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (447) (34) (157) (256) (21) (278) (169) (146) (74) (74) (99) (150) (124)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 56% 51% 51% 50% 51% 50% 55% 50% 55% 49% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 37% 40% 40% 38% 39% 40% 41% 43% 35% 35% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 4% 7% 9% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (492) (370) (215) (277) (116) (115) (168) (93) (298) (112) (67) (15)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 65% 36% * 63% * 50% 51% 49% 47% 51% 51% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 40% 30% 51% * 33% * 40% 40% 42% 41% 44% 39% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 13% * 4% * 10% 9% 9% 12% 4% 10% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (492) (264) (204) (24) (264) (19) (245) (123) (65) (98) (98) (184) (112)
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5A. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — | am pleased to announce the launch of http://tmagac.winred.com . This new platform will allow my campaign
and other Republicans to compete with the Democrats money machine. This has been a priority of mine and I’'m pleased to share that it is up and
running! KeepAmericaGreat

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 13% 16% 21% 25% 23% 2% 19% 11%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 8% 15% 13% 5% 4% 12%
OK 26% 21% 27% 26% 27% 30% 27% 20% 27% 22% 22% 39%
Bad 17% 15% 14% 20% 18% 15% 19% 16% 14% 33% 19% 16%
Terrible 27% 28% 27% 27% 30% 29% 26% 24% 24% 39% 36% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (741) (490) (506) (215) (232) (339) (210) (705) (131) (113) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 1% 14% 46% 1% 53% 14% 25% 20% 13% 20% 17% 26%
Good 11% 3% 1% 20% 1% 23% 8% 11% 16% 1% 12% 10% 1%
OK 26% 18% 31% 28% 16% 21% 29% 25% 23% 29% 24% 29% 22%
Bad 17% 26% 20% 3% 26% 2% 22% 11% 14% 17% 16% 20% 14%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 3% 56% 2% 26% 28% 26% 30% 28% 24% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (301)  (408)  (287)  (286)  (298)  (448) (278) (144) (179) (201) (363)  (253)
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5B. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — ....Think of what it could have been if the Fed had gotten it right. Thousands of points higher on the Dow,
and GDP in the 4’s or even 5’s. Now they stick, like a stubborn child, when we need rates cuts, & easing, to make up for what other countries are
doing against us. Blew it!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 10% 16% 20% 27% 22% 2% 18% 15%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 1% 8% 5%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 29% 28% 25% 18% 24% 27% 21% 42%
Bad 19% 19% 15% 23% 24% 20% 17% 18% 16% 35% 20% 18%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 35% 33% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (719) (477) (492) (215) (230) (329) (195) (682) (129) (113) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 42% 2% 50% 14% 21% 22% 12% 17% 18% 24%
Good 11% 2% 9% 25% 1% 23% 10% 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 12%
OK 25% 18% 31% 24% 1% 19% 28% 25% 21% 30% 27% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 25% 23% 7% 30% 6% 21% 20% 13% 22% 20% 21% 14%
Terrible 26% 52% 22% 2% 55% 2% 27% 22% 30% 28% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (969)  (295) (395) (279)  (280)  (288)  (434) (271) (142) (173) (194) (357)  (245)
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5C. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — Despite a Federal Reserve that doesn’t know what it is doing - raised rates far too fast (very low inflation,
other parts of world slowing, lowering & easing) & did large scale tightening, $50 Billion/month, we are on course to have one of the best Months
of June in US history...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 10% 16% 20% 27% 22% 2% 18% 15%
Good 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 1% 8% 5%
OK 25% 19% 26% 24% 29% 28% 25% 18% 24% 27% 21% 42%
Bad 19% 19% 15% 23% 24% 20% 17% 18% 16% 35% 20% 18%
Terrible 26% 28% 26% 26% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 35% 33% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (719) (477) (492) (215) (230) (329) (195) (682) (129) (113) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 42% 2% 50% 14% 21% 22% 12% 17% 18% 24%
Good 11% 2% 9% 25% 1% 23% 10% 12% 14% 9% 13% 11% 12%
OK 25% 18% 31% 24% 1% 19% 28% 25% 21% 30% 27% 25% 21%
Bad 19% 25% 23% 7% 30% 6% 21% 20% 13% 22% 20% 21% 14%
Terrible 26% 52% 22% 2% 55% 2% 27% 22% 30% 28% 23% 24% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (969)  (295) (395) (279)  (280)  (288)  (434) (271) (142) (173) (194) (357)  (245)
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5D. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — ....a dangerous journey. We don’t even need to be there in that the U.S. has just become (by far) the largest
producer of Energy anywhere in the world! The U.S. request for Iran is very simple - No Nuclear Weapons and No Further Sponsoring of Terror!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 17% 20% 27% 33% 29% 7% 23% 12%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 9% 12% 15% 13% 5% 4% 24%
OK 24% 19% 23% 25% 24% 32% 22% 18% 23% 25% 23% 29%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 25% 15% 19% 11% 15% 33% 19% 20%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 23% 20% 31% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (740) (487) (505) (215) (232) (337) (208) (703) (129) (113) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 21% 52% 3% 61% 21% 27% 26% 20% 23% 23% 31%
Good 12% 4% 12% 19% 5% 19% 11% 12% 14% 9% 15% 12% 11%
OK 24% 20% 28% 21% 17% 15% 26% 23% 23% 25% 23% 26% 21%
Bad 18% 26% 20% 6% 27% 2% 21% 17% 14% 22% 16% 18% 16%
Terrible 22% 45% 19% 2% 48% 2% 22% 21% 23% 24% 23% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (300) (405) (287) (284) (299) (447) (276) (142) (177) (202) (360) (253)
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June 24 - 25, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — China gets 91% of its Oil from the Straight, Japan 62%, & many other countries likewise. So why are we
protecting the shipping lanes for other countries (many years) for zero compensation. All of these countries should be protecting their own ships
on what has always been....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 17% 20% 27% 33% 29% 7% 23% 12%
Good 12% 12% 14% 10% 12% 9% 12% 15% 13% 5% 4% 24%
OK 24% 19% 23% 25% 24% 32% 22% 18% 23% 25% 23% 29%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 21% 25% 15% 19% 11% 15% 33% 19% 20%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 23% 20% 31% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (740) (487) (505) (215) (232) (337) (208) (703) (129) (113) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 4% 21% 52% 3% 61% 21% 27% 26% 20% 23% 23% 31%
Good 12% 4% 12% 19% 5% 19% 11% 12% 14% 9% 15% 12% 11%
OK 24% 20% 28% 21% 17% 15% 26% 23% 23% 25% 23% 26% 21%
Bad 18% 26% 20% 6% 27% 2% 21% 17% 14% 22% 16% 18% 16%
Terrible 22% 45% 19% 2% 48% 2% 22% 21% 23% 24% 23% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (300)  (405)  (287)  (284)  (299)  (447) (276) (142) (177) (202) (360)  (253)
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5F. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — (Fox Business video: Lou Dobbs - Barr Probes Origins) https://t.co/GY34Y00eAS
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 24% 21% 17% 9% 18% 22% 27% 22% 1% 20% 17%
Good 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 4% 3% 5%
OK 27% 21% 27% 28% 36% 30% 25% 18% 27% 28% 21% 39%
Bad 16% 15% 13% 20% 22% 16% 16% 12% 14% 28% 22% 17%
Terrible 28% 30% 29% 27% 24% 28% 28% 32% 26% 39% 35% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (942) (704) (467) (475) (202) (223) (321) (196) (667) (120) (110) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 16% 42% 2% 51% 15% 22% 25% 13% 16% 17% 28%
Good 9% 3% 7% 19% 2% 21% 6% 13% 15% 8% 14% 8% 8%
OK 27% 18% 32% 30% 13% 22% 30% 27% 23% 30% 25% 32% 19%
Bad 16% 25% 18% 5% 22% 3% 22% 10% 11% 19% 16% 17% 14%
Terrible 28% 52% 27% 3% 61% 2% 28% 29% 26% 29% 29% 26% 29%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98%

Unweighted N (942)  (289)  (379) (274)  (272) (285) (422) (269) (137) (170) (192) (346)  (234)
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5G. Trump Tweets June 24, 2019 — (Fox News video: Jeanine Pirro - Opening Statement) https://t.co/gw9cXRTtaR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, June 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 16% 9% 17% 22% 28% 23% 4% 17% 14%
Good 10% 12% 11% 9% 1% 7% 11% 10% 11% 2% 11% 10%
OK 28% 21% 27% 29% 34% 34% 24% 21% 28% 31% 15% 44%
Bad 17% 17% 14% 20% 22% 15% 16% 15% 14% 26% 28% 12%
Terrible 26% 27% 25% 26% 24% 26% 26% 27% 23% 37% 29% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (729) (482) (501) (209) (230) (337) (207) (696) (129) (112) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 16% 42% 3% 49% 16% 23% 26% 18% 17% 17% 26%
Good 10% 4% 10% 17% 3% 21% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 8% 11%
OK 28% 18% 35% 29% 13% 24% 31% 24% 23% 28% 27% 33% 21%
Bad 17% 25% 17% 8% 27% 3% 20% 14% 16% 19% 16% 19% 13%
Terrible 26% 49% 23% 4% 54% 2% 26% 26% 23% 25% 27% 23% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (295) (404) (284) (278) (296) (443) (275) (141) (176) (200) (359) (248)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 35% 37% 28% 29% 32% 33% 34% 36% 11% 31% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 50% 57% 57% 52% 55% 50% 49% 79% 62% 36%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 16% 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 10% 8% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (740) (488) (508) (213) (233) (341) (209) (705) (131) (113) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 8% 25% 69% 5% 71% 27% 35% 39% 30% 34% 31% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 87% 52% 18% 92% 14% 58% 51% 54% 57% 56% 54% 50%
Not sure 14% 4% 22% 13% 4% 15% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (996)  (302)  (407) (287)  (286)  (298) (448) (278) (142) (179) (201) (362)  (254)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 42% 41% 30% 34% 36% 36% 37% 40% 13% 35% 35%
No 49% 49% 44% 53% 46% 49% 49% 50% 44% 75% 54% 31%
Not sure 16% 10% 15% 17% 20% 15% 15% 13% 16% 13% 12% 34%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (741) (491) (506) (216) (231) (341) (209) (705) (130) (114) (48)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 13% 28% 72% 11% 77% 29% 39% 45% 33% 38% 33% 39%
No 49% 80% 48% 15% 82% 14% 55% 47% 44% 51% 49% 49% 46%
Not sure 16% 8% 24% 13% 7% 9% 16% 15% 11% 17% 12% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (302)  (408)  (287)  (285) (299) (448) (277) (144) (180) (202) (361)  (254)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 24 - 25, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.492 to 1.772,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.233.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

67 questions not reported.

You

16



